BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR THE PURPOSE OF REQUESTING)	
DESIGNATION OF MSD AS THE)	
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANI-)	
ZATION FOR TRANSPORTATION)	•
PLANNING, A-95 CLEARINGHOUSE,)	Resolution No. 79-81
AIR QUALITY PLANNING LEAD)	At the request of
AGENCY, "701" COMPREHENSIVE)	Rick Gustafson
PLANNING ORGANIZATION, "208")	
WATER QUALITY PLANNING AGENCY)	
AND LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSISTANCE)	
ADMINISTRATION PLANNING AGENCY)	

WHEREAS, The Governor of Oregon has the responsibility for designating a Metropolitan Planning Organization, A-95 Clearing-house, Air Quality Planning Lead Agency, "208" Water Quality Planning Agency, "701" Comprehensive Planning Organization, and Law Enforcement Assistance Administration Planning Agency in the Portland Metropolitan Area as specified in federal regulations; and

WHEREAS, The Metropolitan Service District was so designated by Governor Straub on an interim basis through September 30, 1979; and

WHEREAS, The Steering Committee of the Local Officials
Advisory Committee has recommended that MSD retain federal planning
designations; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, That MSD request Governor Atiyeh to permanently designate MSD as the

- 1. Metropolitan Planning Organization for Transportation Planning for the Portland Urbanized Area.
- 2. A-95 Clearinghouse for Oregon Administrative District II.

- 3. Air Quality Planning Lead Agency for the Portland Urbanized Area.
- 4. "208" Water Quality Agency for the Portland Urbanized Area.
- 5. "701" Comprehensive Planning Organization for Clackamas, Multnomah and Washington Counties.
- 6. Law Enforcement Assistance Administration Planning Agency for Oregon Administrative District II.

ADOPTED By the Council of the Metropolitan Service District this 23rd day of August, 1979.

Presiding Officer

LB:bc 4726A 0033A